/—5\ Department of Public Works
S 5151 Marsh Road
M E DIAN ? Okemos, MI 48864

JOWNSH I Pa¥ 517.853.4440

dpw@meridian.mi.us

RE: Meridian Township Local Roads Program - Asphalt Rejuvenator Spray Treatments
Dear Resident:

The roads listed in the table below have been resurfaced in the last several years as part of the Meridian Township
Local Roads Program, funded by the Local Roads Millage. This work was part of the voter-approved initiative to
begin the process of bringing all of the local roads in Meridian Township up to a good rating. To extend the life of
your new road, the Township will be applying an asphalt rejuvenator to the pavement while it is still in good
condition.

Work is anticipated to begin on Tuesday, June 24, 2025. Please click here for the tentative construction

schedule to determine when specific roads are currently scheduled to be treated. Please note that the
schedule will change due to weather and other circumstances. We will update the schedule as it changes, so

please continue to monitor it by clicking here. Please note that the dates listed are the dates when specific
roads will be treated with rejuvenator, but the contract will return in 1-2 dayvs to sweep the streets clean.

The treatment will proceed one street at a time - not all streets will see work begin at this time.

In order to achieve a successful application, all vehicles must be removed from the road, and the pavement
must be dry. To avoid having to delay or cancel the application on your street, please do not park vehicles
on the roadway from the date of this notice, until the sand has been fully removed from the road.
Additionally, please turn off sprinklers, and avoid any other activity that would discharge water onto the
street (i.e. washing cars) on the day when the application is to take place. You will receive a door hanger the
day prior to the application.

The purpose of an asphalt rejuvenator is to reverse the effects of deterioration caused by sunlight and water on the
pavement, and to delay future deterioration. The rejuvenator is one of the chemicals used to make asphalt. It is what
binds the sand, gravel and aggregate together to make asphalt. The rejuvenator absorbs into the asphalt and restores
the chemical composition, increasing the flexibility, durability and reducing the permeability of the pavement. The
rejuvenator treatment does not change the texture of the road.

The application of the rejuvenator is a continuously moving process that is completed one lane at a time. You will
have access to your drive at almost all times, except for a 30-60 minute window immediately after the rejuvenator
is applied, during which the product cures and a light coat of sand is applied to absorb the excess material and reopen
the lane in a timely manner. The sand will swept up within two days.

If you are trying to access the area during installation, please follow the directions of the onsite crew
members and do not drive around workers or barricades. If you accidentally enter a freshly treated area,
drive SLOWLY (5 mph). This is to prevent the rejuvenator from getting on your car.

If you do end up getting some of the rejuvenator on your car, you can use an auto cleaner to wash off the material.
Moreover, if some of the rejuvenator gets tracked onto your driveway, the material will naturally wash off within 3-
5 weeks (if it rains), leaving no stain. Non-motorized users (pedestrians, pets, cyclists, etc.) should also avoid
using a treated road until after the treatment has cured. The road can be slippery while the treatment is
curing. This is also to avoid tracking any rejuvenator onto your driveway or into your home.

The contractor that will be performing this work is Pavement Technology, Inc. They have been safely and
successfully applying this asphalt rejuvenator for over 50 years. While the onsite crew members for Pavement
Technology can assist you in navigating during the application, please submit any questions or concerns directly
to Meridian Township at dpw@meridian.mi.us or 517.853.4440. Although field representatives are able to
answer questions, they will not be able to authorize changes to the plans or add additional work.
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We sincerely apologize in advance for any inconvenience caused by the construction, and we truly appreciate your
patience and understanding while we work to improve your neighborhood and our entire community.

Meridian Township Local Roads to receive Asphalt Rejuvenator treatment in 2025:

Year Road
Was Paved

2022
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2022
2022
2022
2022
2024
2023
2022
2022
2024
2022
2023
2022/2023
2022
2023
2023
2022

Road Being Treated From

Aeolian Dr
Amber Dr
Baker St
Bayshore Dr
Blue Haven Ct
Blue Haven Dr
Blythfield Dr
Boulevard Dr
Buckingham Rd
Buglers Way
Buttercup Ln
Carlton St
Chippendale Dr

Chipping Camden Ln

Cimarron Dr
Colony Dr
Country Dr
Creek Landing

Creekview Terrace

Crest St
Dunmorrow Dr
E Sunwind Dr
Eastwood Dr
Fenwick Ct
Hallendale Rd
Harkson Dr
High St
Hillside Dr
Huron Hill Dr
Jessalee Cir
Lampen Dr
Linden St
Manitou Dr
Marlborough Rd
Mereford Ct
Michael St
Mizzen Dr
Nicole Cir
Northview Dr
Oak Park Trl
Oaklawn Rd
Oakwood Dr
Overglen Ct

E Sunwind Dr
Whistler Dr
Sunhollow Ln
Cornell Rd

Blue Haven Dr
Linden St
Buglers Way
Dobie Rd
Haslett Rd
Highgate Ave
Newman Rd
Haslett Rd
Spring Lake Dr
Newman Rd
Yosemite Dr
Highgate Ave
Newman Rd
Bayonne Ave
Viceroy Dr
Marsh Rd
Wellington Dr
W Sundwind Dr
Marlborough Rd
Mereford Ct
Bayshore Dr
Lake Lansing Rd
Baker St
Northview Dr
Nakoma Dr
Quarry Rd
Quarry Rd
Timberlane St
Birchwood Dr
Hillside Dr

Pine Hollow Dr
High St
Starboard Dr
Wellington Dr
Grand River Ave
Woodwind Trl
Forest Hills Dr
Pontchartrain Dr
Pine Hollow Dr

bl

To

Sun Rapids Dr
Raphael Rd
Marsh Rd
Hallendale Rd
End

Raphael Rd
Still Valley Dr
Pebblestone Dr
Cornell Rd
Patriots Way
End

Lake Dr

End

End

End

Blythfield Dr
End

End

End

Royal Oak Dr
Wellington Dr
Aeolian Dr
Marlborough Rd
End

110' North of Franklin St
Taylor Dr
Crest St
Marlborough Rd
Ottawa Dr
End

End

End

End

Eastwood Dr
End

Marsh Rd
Wharf Dr

End

Hillside Dr
Lake Dr
Boulevard Dr
Forest Hills Dr
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2024
2022
2023
2022
2023
2023
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2022
2023
2023
2022/2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2024
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Pine Creek Cir
Pine Hollow Dr
Pontchartrain Dr
Quarry Rd
Raphael Rd
River Terrace
Royal Oak Dr
Sandlewood Dr
Shadowlawn Ct
Shadowlawn Dr
Southwood Dr
Splice Cir

Still Valley Ct
Still Valley Dr
Sunhollow Ct
Sunhollow Ln
Sylvan Glen Rd
Taylor Dr
Thistlewood Rd
Timberlane St
W Sundwind Dr
Wellington Dr
Wharf Dr

Wild Ginger Trl
Wilder Ct
Wilder St
Windy Heights Dr
Yosemite Dr

2025 Local Road Program Map

Marsh Rd
Saginaw Hwy
Oaklawn Rd
Okemos Rd
Amber Dr
Hagadorn Rd
Crest St
Tamarack Dr
Buglers Way
Buglers Way

115' NW of Cambria Dr
Wharf Dr

Still Valley Dr
Blythfield Dr
Royal Oak Dr
Sunhollow Ct
Dobie Rd
Harkson Dr
Crooked Creek Rd
South Linden St Intersection
Bennett Rd

Grand River Ave
Shoals Dr
Woodwind Trl
Wilder St

Royal Oak Dr
South End
Hemmingway Dr
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End
Whitehills Lake Dr
Oakwood Dr
End

End

End

Towner Rd
Belding Ct
End
Southwood Dr
Still Valley Dr
End

Still Valley Dr
End
Sunhollow Ln
Crest St

End

Abbot Rd
Cimarron Dr
Melrose Ave
E Sunwind Dr
Van Atta Rd
Starboard Dr
Oak Park Trl
Wilder St
End

North End
Cimarron Dr
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