



RE: Meridian Township Local Roads Program – Asphalt Rejuvenator Spray Treatments

Dear Resident:

The roads listed in the table below have been resurfaced in the last several years as part of the Meridian Township Local Roads Program, funded by the Local Roads Millage. This work was part of the voter-approved initiative to begin the process of bringing all of the local roads in Meridian Township up to a good rating. To extend the life of your new road, the Township will be applying an asphalt rejuvenator to the pavement while it is still in good condition.

Work is anticipated to begin on Tuesday, June 24, 2025. Please click here for the tentative construction schedule to determine when specific roads are currently scheduled to be treated. Please note that the schedule will change due to weather and other circumstances. We will update the schedule as it changes, so please continue to monitor it by clicking here. Please note that the dates listed are the dates when specific roads will be treated with rejuvenator, but the contract will return in 1-2 days to sweep the streets clean. The treatment will proceed one street at a time – not all streets will see work begin at this time.

In order to achieve a successful application, all vehicles must be removed from the road, and the pavement must be dry. To avoid having to delay or cancel the application on your street, please do not park vehicles on the roadway from the date of this notice, until the sand has been fully removed from the road. Additionally, please turn off sprinklers, and avoid any other activity that would discharge water onto the street (i.e. washing cars) on the day when the application is to take place. **You will receive a door hanger the day prior to the application.**

The purpose of an asphalt rejuvenator is to reverse the effects of deterioration caused by sunlight and water on the pavement, and to delay future deterioration. The rejuvenator is one of the chemicals used to make asphalt. It is what binds the sand, gravel and aggregate together to make asphalt. The rejuvenator absorbs into the asphalt and restores the chemical composition, increasing the flexibility, durability and reducing the permeability of the pavement. **The rejuvenator treatment does not change the texture of the road.**

The application of the rejuvenator is a continuously moving process that is completed one lane at a time. You will have access to your drive at almost all times, except for a 30-60 minute window immediately after the rejuvenator is applied, during which the product cures and a light coat of sand is applied to absorb the excess material and reopen the lane in a timely manner. The sand will swept up within two days.

If you are trying to access the area during installation, please follow the directions of the onsite crew members and do not drive around workers or barricades. If you accidentally enter a freshly treated area, drive SLOWLY (5 mph). This is to prevent the rejuvenator from getting on your car.

If you do end up getting some of the rejuvenator on your car, you can use an auto cleaner to wash off the material. Moreover, if some of the rejuvenator gets tracked onto your driveway, the material will naturally wash off within 3-5 weeks (if it rains), leaving no stain. **Non-motorized users (pedestrians, pets, cyclists, etc.) should also avoid using a treated road until after the treatment has cured. The road can be slippery while the treatment is curing. This is also to avoid tracking any rejuvenator onto your driveway or into your home.**

The contractor that will be performing this work is Pavement Technology, Inc. They have been safely and successfully applying this asphalt rejuvenator for over 50 years. While the onsite crew members for Pavement Technology can assist you in navigating during the application, **please submit any questions or concerns directly to Meridian Township at dpw@meridian.mi.us or 517.853.4440.** Although field representatives are able to answer questions, they will not be able to authorize changes to the plans or add additional work.

We sincerely apologize in advance for any inconvenience caused by the construction, and we truly appreciate your patience and understanding while we work to improve your neighborhood and our entire community.

Meridian Township Local Roads to receive Asphalt Rejuvenator treatment in 2025:

<u>Year Road Was Paved</u>	<u>Road Being Treated</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
2022	Aeolian Dr	E Sunwind Dr	Sun Rapids Dr
2023	Amber Dr	Whistler Dr	Raphael Rd
2024	Baker St	Sunhollow Ln	Marsh Rd
2023	Bayshore Dr	Cornell Rd	Hallendale Rd
2023	Blue Haven Ct	Blue Haven Dr	End
2023	Blue Haven Dr	Linden St	Raphael Rd
2023	Blythfield Dr	Buglers Way	Still Valley Dr
2023	Boulevard Dr	Dobie Rd	Pebblestone Dr
2023	Buckingham Rd	Haslett Rd	Cornell Rd
2023	Buglers Way	Highgate Ave	Patriots Way
2023	Buttercup Ln	Newman Rd	End
2023	Carlton St	Haslett Rd	Lake Dr
2022	Chippendale Dr	Spring Lake Dr	End
2023	Chipping Camden Ln	Newman Rd	End
2022	Cimarron Dr	Yosemite Dr	End
2023	Colony Dr	Highgate Ave	Blythfield Dr
2023	Country Dr	Newman Rd	End
2023	Creek Landing	Bayonne Ave	End
2022	Creekview Terrace	Viceroy Dr	End
2022	Crest St	Marsh Rd	Royal Oak Dr
2023	Dunmorrow Dr	Wellington Dr	Wellington Dr
2022	E Sunwind Dr	W Sundwind Dr	Aeolian Dr
2022	Eastwood Dr	Marlborough Rd	Marlborough Rd
2022	Fenwick Ct	Mereford Ct	End
2023	Hallendale Rd	Bayshore Dr	110' North of Franklin St
2023	Harkson Dr	Lake Lansing Rd	Taylor Dr
2024	High St	Baker St	Crest St
2022	Hillside Dr	Northview Dr	Marlborough Rd
2022	Huron Hill Dr	Nakoma Dr	Ottawa Dr
2022	Jessalee Cir	Quarry Rd	End
2022	Lampen Dr	Quarry Rd	End
2024	Linden St	Timberlane St	End
2023	Manitou Dr	Birchwood Dr	End
2022	Marlborough Rd	Hillside Dr	Eastwood Dr
2022	Mereford Ct	Pine Hollow Dr	End
2024	Michael St	High St	Marsh Rd
2022	Mizzen Dr	Starboard Dr	Wharf Dr
2023	Nicole Cir	Wellington Dr	End
2022/2023	Northview Dr	Grand River Ave	Hillside Dr
2022	Oak Park Trl	Woodwind Trl	Lake Dr
2023	Oaklawn Rd	Forest Hills Dr	Boulevard Dr
2023	Oakwood Dr	Pontchartrain Dr	Forest Hills Dr
2022	Overglen Ct	Pine Hollow Dr	End



2024	Pine Creek Cir	Marsh Rd	End
2022	Pine Hollow Dr	Saginaw Hwy	Whitehills Lake Dr
2023	Pontchartrain Dr	Oaklawn Rd	Oakwood Dr
2022	Quarry Rd	Okemos Rd	End
2023	Raphael Rd	Amber Dr	End
2023	River Terrace	Hagadorn Rd	End
2022	Royal Oak Dr	Crest St	Towner Rd
2022	Sandlewood Dr	Tamarack Dr	Belding Ct
2023	Shadowlawn Ct	Buglers Way	End
2023	Shadowlawn Dr	Buglers Way	Southwood Dr
2023	Southwood Dr	115' NW of Cambria Dr	Still Valley Dr
2022	Splice Cir	Wharf Dr	End
2023	Still Valley Dr	Still Valley Dr	Still Valley Dr
2023	Still Valley Dr	Blythfield Dr	End
2022/2024	Sunhollow Ct	Royal Oak Dr	Sunhollow Ln
2024	Sunhollow Ln	Sunhollow Ct	Crest St
2023	Sylvan Glen Rd	Dobie Rd	End
2023	Taylor Dr	Harkson Dr	Abbot Rd
2022	Thistlewood Rd	Crooked Creek Rd	Cimarron Dr
2024	Timberlane St	South Linden St Intersection	Melrose Ave
2022	W Sundwind Dr	Bennett Rd	E Sunwind Dr
2023	Wellington Dr	Grand River Ave	Van Atta Rd
2022	Wharf Dr	Shoals Dr	Starboard Dr
2022	Wild Ginger Trl	Woodwind Trl	Oak Park Trl
2022	Wilder Ct	Wilder St	Wilder St
2022	Wilder St	Royal Oak Dr	End
2022	Windy Heights Dr	South End	North End
2022	Yosemite Dr	Hemmingway Dr	Cimarron Dr

[2025 Local Road Program Map](#)